dollars for consolidation purposes.

NOTE 11: COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

   The Company is without insurance pertaining to various potential risks with
respect to its properties, including general liability, because it is presently
not able to obtain insurance for such risks at rates and on terms, which it
considers reasonable. The financial position of the Company in future periods
will be adversely affected if uninsured losses were to be incurred.

NOTE 12: PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   Australian Oil & Gas Corporation

Edgar Filing: AUSTRALIAN OIL & GAS CORP - Form 10KSB

45

   (a development stage enterprise)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   December 31, 2005

   Pro Forma
   AOGC   Alpha   Nations   Combined
   $   $   $   $

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Revenues   --   --   --   --
Expenses   320,997   8,631   4,758   334,386
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Loss before income tax expense   (320,997)   (8,631)   (4,758)   (334,386)
Income tax expense   --   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net loss after income
tax expense   (320,997)   (8,631)   (4,758)   (334,386)
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Loss per common share   (0.01)   (0.01)
   =====   =====

Weighted average number of   29,800,528   29,800,528
   ==========   ==========

   F-11

   Australian Oil & Gas Corporation
   (a development stage enterprise)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   December 31, 2006

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AOGC   Alpha   Nations   Adjustment   Combined
   $   $   $   $   $

Revenues   1,160,452   1,290,819   -   ($853,432)   1,597,839
Expenses   371,278   918,228   38,462   ($853,432)   474,536
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Profit (loss) before income

Edgar Filing: AUSTRALIAN OIL & GAS CORP - Form 10KSB

46

tax expense   789,174   372,591   (38,462)   --   1,123,303
Income tax expense   --   22,766   -   --   22,766
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net profit (loss) from after
income tax expense   789,174   349,825   (38,462)   --   1,100,537
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Earnings per common share   (0.02)   0.03
   ======   ====

Weighted average number of
Shares outstanding   33,212,561   33,212,561
   ==========   ==========

   *   Less than $.01 per share